

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Respondent

Mr G Pagliuca

V

Glyn Hopkin Limited

On: 29 October 2019

Heard at: Cambridge

Before: Employment Judge Johnson

Appearances

For the Claimant:	Did not attend and was not represented
For the Respondent:	Mr Serr, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. Upon the Claimant not appearing at the Final Hearing, the Claimant's claim is dismissed.
- 2. As it appears that the Claimant has behaved unreasonably in not attending this hearing without any reason being given, the Tribunal considers that a Costs Order against the Claimant may be appropriate.
- 3. If the Respondent wishes to make an Application for Costs against the Claimant, it should do so by not later than **26 November 2019**, specifying the costs being sought and how they are calculated.

Employment Judge Johnson

Date: 6 November 2019

Sent to the parties on:

For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.